1977

DUCHESNE & STRAWBERRY WATER USERS ASSOCIATION
MEETING WITH STATE ENGINEER'S OFFICE
10:00 Ahd

Meeling called to order fo:17am by PFresident Maurice Hlarvay.

Those 1n attendance as follows:

John Swasey Rocky Point Ditch, Dir.
Bitt Peatross Strawberry River, Dir.
Sonny Van BiA frtrigation

Joe Clayburn . Duchesne ltrigatian, Dir.
David K Claybuin Commissioners ‘
tynn Baadsguard fhoades Cansal

Leo L Brady Central Utah Water Dislrict
Cratg Thumas Hicken Ditiegh Co., Dir.
YTed Baldwin Water Rights

Larin N Sperty Wildlife Resources

Biake Wanhlen waleyr Rights

Elmer R Maocon Duchesne- Strawberry

Arvel Rhoades Farm Croek Canal

Bhob Leaks wWater Rights

Kent Jones Water Rightis

Wayne Jonegs Farm Creek Canal

Ciinlon Moon Rooky Point Canal

Eat ! Wright Duchesne River, Dir.
Maurice Harvey UB1C, President

Keith R Hooper dJi. Secretarvy

Minules of 19806 meeting read by Kerth Hooper.

Motion by John Swasey seconded by Soany Van 1o accept the minutes
as presented. Motion ynanimous.

Kent Jones of the Slste Tngineer’s affice piresented ihe 1986
cxpenditure teport of which the folilowing was & part:

A. MHalance of Disiributicn Trust Tunds January 1, 1986:
$(1,083.73)
B. Recerpts and Cxpenditures:
1. Hecepts:

(a) Hegulat Asscssments £28,286.01
(b3 Detinguent Penalliaes 146, 14
{c1 Annual lnterest Cained 1831.85
{4y Totat Receipts $26,014.00
2 Lapenditlutes (sed balowl $T13,468 .45

¢, Betance of Distributiovs Trusl Funds December 31, 1386:
38,301 B2



Bctual Exp . Budgeted

L O I N O $10,800.00 310,800.00
Matching Socrat security Tax... ... 7219 772.00
Matching Gtale Retirement . ... ... 1,005.9¢ 1,296 .00
Commis&1onher "5 lravei Expense. ... . J,ud8 00 4,000.00
Commrissionuer's Phone Expanss. ... .. 15000 150.00
Buonds & Tnsurance Premiums.. ... .- 148 44 150.C0
Disti bution Supplies & Equipmentl. 673,23 600.00
Heatll insuianee Premiums......... 1,638,256 1,500.00
Annuail Repord 019853 .. ... ......... 99 .60 150.00
dowid of Direclors Lapansce. ... . ... 2652.80 500.00
Miscellaneous Lapeuses ... ... ... . - Q- 152 .00

$10,468.45 20,470.00

lngluded in the qepori was a list of delinquent watai
abskeusiehls.

sx%yor a complete Noport refed lu the "HUPOR OF DISTAIEBUTICN OF
WATLR cUPPLY ©F DUGUESNC & TIRAWBLRRY RIVLRD, YEAR 186" by
Uavid R. Claybuin, Commissionec. pages 41 to 45

Urscugsion of delinguent accounls, M. Joneas indicated that his
office has nol asttempted te cotlect delinquent accuunts by legs!
means. Piesidenl Heivey had secretary read the minutes of l(ast
years meeting that Jdirectled the Stale Enginecrs office to wuse
legal means o cultect delinguencies.

Motion Ly Car! Weight secondued by Lynn Baadsguard to accept 1986
Expendiiure Reporlt. Moltion unanimous.

Heport prosented by Waler Commissiones, UDavid K. Clayburn on 1880
waler deliverigs.

Repoil by Lao L Brady, CUWCD on projoelt  aiwa, curtenl water
supply, and streamflow furcrasts. #r Drady went over the
provedure ior picgesct water deliveries.

Discussion of a Duiy Schedule fer the irrigation scason
Mution by Sonny Van seconded Ly dohn Beascy to huve fthe Slails

Engrneeis office petition the Courl feor 3 duly schiedule fur this
yrrigation season. Melion upaniious.



Motion Ly Leo L Birady, secounded Ly Lynn Baadaguard to approve ihe
following 1987 Dudgel:

Budpeted

o I U T $10,800._.00
Matching Social securily Yan...... 772.00
Matching Stale Retirement. ... . .- 1.296_00
Commissioner”s Trava! Expensv..... 4,000.00
Commissioner’'s Phoue Expense...... 202 .00
Bonds & tnsurance Pramiums .. ... ... 1560.00
Uistribwtion Supplies & Cquipment. 600.00
Health insdrance Premlums .. ._..... 1,800.00
Arnnual Repuorl Vi > 150.00
Board of Dirteutors Expensc ........ 500.00
Mrscetltaneous Expenses. ........ . 100.00
320 470 .00

Motion unavimous

Mation by Clinlun Moon, scwunded by Zonny Van to recommend to
Slale Engtnee: for water commissicner David K. Clayburn. Motlon
URanitmous .

Molion WLy FEarl Wright seconded by John JSwascy thet the Dtaile
Enginesr accesds te thv waler wuseirs the 1otal budget of
$20,476.00. Motion Unanimous.

Kent Jones notified those water users in attendance *hat stream
elterations musi be approved ibkrough {he &tate Erginesrs uvifice

Motion to adjourn Ly John Cwasey at 11:37am.



